502915200 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO ADD OMITTED ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 033370 Frame 0149. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. OTWARD M MUELLER PHD	07/11/2012
MR. EDUARD K. MUELLER	07/11/2012
DR. MICHAEL J. HENNESSY PHD	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTECH LABORATORIES, LLC
Street Address:	831 ROUTE 67, BLDG 45C
Internal Address:	CURTIS INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	BALLSTON SPA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12020-0227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7126810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)885-6428

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-885-6436

Email: wjw@mtechlabs.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. WILSON

Address Line 1: 831 ROUTE 67, BLDG 45C
Address Line 2: CURTIS INDUSTRIAL PARK

Address Line 4: BALLSTON SPA, NEW YORK 12020-0220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/wjwilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENTjointinventorsOTWA-_signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTjointinventorsOTWA-_signed#page2.tif

502915200 REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0078

source=7126810 CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0079

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. EDUARD K. MUELLER	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTECH LABORATORIES, LLC
Street Address:	831 ROUTE 67, BLDG 45C
Internal Address:	CURTIS INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	BALLSTON SPA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12020-0227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7126810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)885-6428

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-885-6436

Email: wjw@mtechlabs.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. WILSON

Address Line 1:831 ROUTE 67, BLDG 45CAddress Line 2:CURTIS INDUSTRIAL PARK

Address Line 4: BALLSTON SPA, NEW YORK 12020-0220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/wjwilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTjointinventorsOTWA-_signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTjointinventorsOTWA-_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED from MTECH Laboratories, LLC., WE, OTWARD M. MUELLER, citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at 96 Sweet Road, Ballston Lake, New York 12019 (USA), and EDUARD K.MUELLER, citizen of United States of America, residing at 10 St. Patrick Drive, Ballston Lake, New York 12019 (USA), and MICHAEL J. HENNESSY, citizen of the United States of America (USA), residing at 9 Patroon Place, Ballston Lake, New York 12019 (USA), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MTECH Laboratories, LLC., a corporation of the state of New York (USA), having a place of business at 831 Route 67, Building 45C, Ballston Spa, New York 12020-0227 (USA), its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, fitle and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in United States Letters Patent No. 7,126,810, titled CRYOGENIC CAPACITORS, naming us as joint inventors, and issued on October 24, 2006, and in and to the application from which said patent issued (U.S. Application No. 10/875,458, filed June 24,2004), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all additional Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND WE authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignment: Inventors/MTECH Pat. No. . 7,126,810

Page 1 of 2

AND WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE hereby covenant and agree that WE, without cost to us, will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

MICHAEL J. HENNESSY DATE
State of New York
County of Saratoga
e e
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me on the/_ day of///, 20_/_Zby
Desistant.
(DTWAR), M. MUELLER (name of principal signer)
- July January Company
Signature/of/Notary Public //

Eller / Holler Jare DATE

Assignment: Inventors/MTECH

My Copymission Expires: 11/01/2014

Pat. No. . 7,126,810

PATENT REEL: 033450 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 07/31/2014